
SALARY
STEP ACCOUNTANT

1 56,610$                     
2 57,709$                     
3 58,808$                     
4 59,906$                     
5 61,004$                     
6 62,103$                     
7 63,203$                     
8 64,300$                     
9 65,399$                     
10 66,498$                     
LI 67,663$                     

LII 68,828$                     
LIII 69,993$                     
LIV 71,158$                     

SALARY COMPUTER
STEP PROGRAMMER

1 63,460$                     

2 64,710$                     
3 65,963$                     
4 67,215$                     
5 68,464$                     
6 69,720$                     
7 70,967$                     
8 72,222$                     
9 73,473$                     
10 74,726$                     

LI 75,891$                     
LII 77,056$                     
LIII 78,221$                     
LIV 79,386$                     

Completed

Years of 

Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 1,165$                       
LONGEVITY II   19 2,330$                       
LONGEVITY III  24 3,495$                       
LONGEVITY IV  27 4,660$                       

ARTICLE XIII

ACCOUNTANT SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

ARTICLE XIII

COMPUTER PROGRAMMER SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023



SALARY FAMILY

STEP INVOLVEMENT ADVISOR

1 23,345$                                   
2 24,198$                                   
3 25,056$                                   
4 25,907$                                   
5 26,762$                                   
6 27,617$                                   
7 28,470$                                   
8 29,324$                                   
9 30,181$                                   
10 31,032$                                   

LI 31,982$                                   
LII 32,932$                                   
LIII 33,882$                                   
LIV 34,832$                                   

SALARY SIGN LANGUAGE

STEP TUTOR/BRAILLIST

STUDENT SUPPORT 

1 34,270$                                   
2 34,863$                                   
3 35,456$                                   
4 36,047$                                   
5 36,641$                                   
6 37,233$                                   
7 37,824$                                   
8 38,418$                                   
9 39,008$                                   
10 39,600$                                   

LI 40,550$                                   
LII 41,500$                                   
LIII 42,450$                                   
LIV 43,400$                                   

Completed

Years of 

Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                                         
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                                      
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                                      
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                                      

ARTICLE XIII

FAMILY INVOLVEMENT ADVISOR SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

ARTICLE XIII

SIGN LANGUAGE INTERPRETER TUTOR/BRAILLIST SALARY SCHEDULE

STUDENT SUPPORT TECHNICIAN SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023



PAY GR. POSITION CLASSIFICATION

SALARY STEP SS MS‐A MS‐B SS Kitchen Manager ‐ Single Site

1 30,074$                33,840$                35,453$                   Kitchen Manager SS scale is based on a 
2 30,721$                34,578$                36,216$                   7.0 hour work day for 189 days per year.

3 31,367$                35,315$                36,975$                   MS‐A Kitchen Manager ‐ Multi Site ‐ A
4 32,012$                36,056$                37,737$                   (800 or less daily participation)

5 32,661$                36,790$                38,499$                   MS‐B Kitchen Manager ‐ Multi Site ‐ B
6 33,303$                37,533$                39,259$                   (801 or more daily participation)

7 33,953$                38,266$                40,023$                   Kitchen Manager MS scales are based on a 
8 34,598$                39,005$                40,780$                   7.5 hour work day for 189 days per year.

9 35,244$                39,745$                41,540$                   Multi Site Managers will be paid a stipend of
10 35,886$                40,481$                42,305$                   $500 for each Finishing Kitchen for which
LI 36,836$                41,431$                43,255$                   they are responsible.

LII 37,786$                42,381$                44,205$                  
LIII 38,736$                43,331$                45,155$                  
LIV 39,686$                44,281$                46,105$                  

SALARY STEP 6.0 HRS. SALARY STEP 5.5 HRS.

100 CESPA 187 FSLA 100 CESPA 186 FS

1 24,583$                1 15,345$               
2 25,112$                2 15,652$               
3 25,640$                3 15,959$               
4 26,167$                4 16,266$               
5 26,697$                5 16,573$               
6 27,222$                6 16,880$               
7 27,754$                7 17,186$               
8 28,281$                8 17,493$               
9 28,809$                9 17,800$               
10 29,334$                10 18,107$               

LI 30,284$                LI 19,057$               
LII 31,234$                LII 20,007$               
LIII 32,184$                LIII 20,957$               
LIV 33,134$                LIV 21,907$               

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                 
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$              
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$              
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$              

ARTICLE XIII

FOOD & NUTRITION PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

KITCHEN MANAGERS

FINISHING KITCHEN LEAD 

ASSISTANT

Finishing Kitchen Lead Assistants

scale is based on a work year of 187 days.

Kitchen Assistants

scales are based on a work year of 

186 days.

KITCHEN ASSISTANTS



SALARY

STEP 01A 01 02 03 04 05 06 07 08 09
1 28,563$            35,702$            38,205$            40,700$            43,202$            45,699$            48,197$            50,698$            53,197$            55,698$           
2 29,290$            36,615$            39,115$            41,612$            44,111$            46,613$            49,108$            51,609$            54,109$            56,606$           
3 30,018$            37,524$            40,025$            42,524$            45,022$            47,523$            50,021$            52,521$            55,020$            57,517$           
4 30,747$            38,436$            40,932$            43,435$            45,932$            48,435$            50,929$            53,431$            55,931$            58,428$           
5 31,478$            39,347$            41,849$            44,347$            46,845$            49,342$            51,841$            54,342$            56,842$            59,343$           
6 32,207$            40,259$            42,758$            45,258$            47,755$            50,253$            52,753$            55,253$            57,755$            60,252$           
7 32,933$            41,168$            43,669$            46,169$            48,665$            51,165$            53,661$            56,167$            58,666$            61,161$           
8 33,667$            42,080$            44,578$            47,082$            49,578$            52,078$            54,573$            57,076$            59,576$            62,075$           
9 34,396$            42,993$            45,489$            47,990$            50,487$            52,991$            55,488$            57,987$            60,486$            62,986$           
10 35,122$            43,904$            46,403$            48,903$            51,399$            53,900$            56,397$            58,901$            61,398$            63,895$           

LI 36,287$            45,069$            47,568$            50,068$            52,564$            55,065$            57,562$            60,066$            62,563$            65,060$           
LII 37,452$            46,234$            48,733$            51,233$            53,729$            56,230$            58,727$            61,231$            63,728$            66,225$           
LIII 38,617$            47,399$            49,898$            52,398$            54,894$            57,395$            59,892$            62,396$            64,893$            67,390$           
LIV 39,782$            48,564$            51,063$            53,563$            56,059$            58,560$            61,057$            63,561$            66,058$            68,555$           

PAY GR. PAY GR.    POSITION CLASSIFICATION

01A Operations Helper Maintenance VI ‐ Auto Mechanic

01 Operations I ‐ Custodian Maintenance VI ‐ Electric Motor Repairman

02 Operations II ‐ Custodian Maintenance VI ‐ Electrician

Operations III ‐ Head Custodian ‐ Carver Center Maintenance VI ‐ Heating Mechanic
03 Operations III ‐ Head Custodian ‐ Elementary School Maintenance VI ‐ HVAC Mechanic

Operations III ‐ Head Custodian ‐ Providence School Maintenance VI ‐ Lead Carpenter

Maintenance IV ‐ Courier 06 Maintenance VI ‐ Lead Groundsman
04 Maintenance IV ‐ Utility Worker Maintenance VI ‐ Lead Painter

Operations IV ‐ Head Custodian ‐ Elementary School Maintenance VI ‐ Lead Roofer
Operations IV ‐ Head Custodian ‐ Middle School Maintenance VI ‐ Locksmith

Maintenance V ‐ Security Technician Maintenance VI ‐ Plumber
05 Operations V ‐ Head Custodian ‐ High School Maintenance VI ‐ Small Engine Mechanic

Operations V ‐ Head Custodian ‐ School of Technology Operations VI ‐ Operations Coordinator

Operations V ‐ Warehouseman 07 Maintenance VII ‐ Electronics Mechanic

08 Maintenance VIII ‐ Lead Electrician
Maintenance VIII ‐ Lead Heating Mechanic
Maintenance VIII ‐ Lead HVAC Mechanic
Maintenance VIII ‐ Lead Plumber

09 Maintenance IX ‐ Maintenance Coordinator

Completed 

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 1,165$             
LONGEVITY II   19 2,330$             
LONGEVITY III  24 3,495$             
LONGEVITY IV  27 4,660$             

ARTICLE XIII

MAINTENANCE/OPERATIONS PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

PAY GRADES

   POSITION CLASSIFICATION



SALARY
STEP CNA / CMA LPN RN

1 26,460$              37,350$              56,025$             
2 26,950$              38,041$              57,202$             
3 27,449$              38,744$              58,402$             
4 27,956$              39,461$              59,570$             
5 28,473$              40,192$              60,762$             
6 29,000$              40,936$              61,916$             
7 29,537$              41,692$              63,092$             
8 30,083$              42,464$              64,260$             
9 30,640$              43,249$              65,449$             
10 31,206$              44,049$              66,659$             

LI 32,156$              44,999$              67,609$             
LII 33,106$              45,949$              68,559$             
LIII 34,056$              46,899$              69,509$             
LIV 35,006$              47,849$              70,459$             

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                  
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$               
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$               
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$               

ARTICLE XIII

CNA/CMA / LPN / RN PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023



SALARY STEP

10 MONTH OFFICE 

ASSISTANT 6.5 HOURS

12 MONTH OFFICE 

ASSISTANT 6.5 HOURS

1 18,956$                            23,127$                           
2 19,565$                            23,870$                           
3 20,180$                            24,620$                           
4 20,790$                            25,364$                           
5 21,403$                            26,112$                           
6 22,014$                            26,857$                           
7 22,626$                            27,605$                           
8 23,238$                            28,351$                           
9 23,850$                            29,097$                           
10 24,459$                            29,842$                           

LI 25,409$                            31,007$                           
LII 26,359$                            32,172$                           
LIII 27,309$                            33,337$                           
LIV 28,259$                            34,502$                           

Completed

Years of Service

10 Month Longevity 

(Cumulative)

12 Month Longevity 

(Cumulative)
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                                  1,165$                              
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                               2,330$                              
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                               3,495$                              
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                               4,660$                              

ARTICLE XIII

OFFICE ASSISTANT SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023



SALARY STEP PARAPROFESSIONAL

SPECIAL EDUCATION

PARAPROFESSIONAL

SPECIAL EDUCATION

INTENSIVE NEEDS & BSC

PARAPROFESSIONAL MIP

1 24,149$                              24,149$                              25,132$                              25,132$                             
2 24,845$                              24,845$                              25,828$                              25,828$                             
3 25,543$                              25,543$                              26,524$                              26,524$                             
4 26,243$                              26,243$                              27,224$                              27,224$                             
5 26,937$                              26,937$                              27,923$                              27,923$                             
6 27,637$                              27,637$                              28,619$                              28,619$                             
7 28,335$                              28,335$                              29,315$                              29,315$                             
8 29,031$                              29,031$                              30,014$                              30,014$                             
9 29,729$                              29,729$                              30,713$                              30,713$                             
10 30,443$                              30,443$                              31,449$                              31,449$                             

LI 31,393$                              31,393$                              32,399$                              32,399$                             
LII 32,343$                              32,343$                              33,349$                              33,349$                             
LIII 33,293$                              33,293$                              34,299$                              34,299$                             
LIV 34,243$                              34,243$                              35,249$                              35,249$                             

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                                   
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                               
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                               
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                               

ARTICLE XIII

PARAPROFESSIONALS SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023



SALARY 

STEP

CPT / COT 

ASSISTANT

1 36,960$                     
2 38,017$                     
3 39,074$                     
4 40,135$                     
5 41,192$                     
6 42,249$                     
7 43,310$                     
8 44,370$                     
9 45,424$                     
10 46,484$                     

LI 47,434$                     
LII 48,384$                     
LIII 49,334$                     
LIV 50,284$                     

SALARY

 STEP

CASE

WORKER

1 39,363$                     
2 40,392$                     
3 41,424$                     
4 42,455$                     
5 43,484$                     
6 44,515$                     
7 45,545$                     
8 46,575$                     
9 47,603$                     
10 48,634$                     

LI 49,584$                     
LII 50,534$                     
LIII 51,484$                     
LIV 52,434$                     

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                            
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                       
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                       
LONGEVITY IV 27 3,800$                       

ARTICLE XIII

CERTIFIED PHYSICAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT SALARY SCHEDULE

CERTIFIED OCCUPATIONAL THERAPIST ASSISTANT SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

ARTICLE XIII

CASE WORKER SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023



SALARY

STEP

10 MO

01

12 MO

02

12 MO

03

12 MO

04

12 MO

05

12 MO

06

1 31,007$                36,911$                38,517$                41,730$                44,941$                48,445$               
2 31,783$                37,677$                39,285$                42,564$                45,702$                49,280$               
3 32,566$                38,442$                40,048$                43,342$                46,467$                50,120$               
4 33,349$                39,205$                40,813$                44,122$                47,232$                50,957$               
5 34,133$                39,974$                41,579$                44,904$                47,995$                51,793$               
6 34,918$                40,737$                42,343$                45,684$                48,763$                52,633$               
7 35,701$                41,502$                43,108$                46,463$                49,526$                53,470$               
8 36,485$                42,269$                43,871$                47,244$                50,293$                54,310$               
9 37,271$                43,032$                44,637$                48,025$                51,055$                55,146$               
10 38,054$                43,797$                45,406$                48,805$                51,823$                55,985$               

LI 39,004$                44,962$                46,571$                49,970$                52,988$                57,150$               
LII 39,954$                46,127$                47,736$                51,135$                54,153$                58,315$               
LIII 40,904$                47,292$                48,901$                52,300$                55,318$                59,480$               
LIV 41,854$                48,457$                50,066$                53,465$                56,483$                60,645$               

PAY GR. POSITION CLASSIFICATION

01 School Secretary I (10 month)

Accounting Clerk II

02 Central Office Secretary II
School Secretary II (12 month)

Accounting Clerk III
Central Office Secretary III

03 Central Office Secretary/Receptionist III (8.0 hrs/day)
Lead School Secretary III
Secondary Guidance Secretary

Accounting Clerk IV
04 Central Office Secretary IV

High School Bookkeeper/Secretary
Lead School Secretary IV

Accounting Clerk V
05 Administrative Secretary V

Lead School Secretary V

06 Executive Secretary VI

Completed

Years of Service

10 Month 

Longevity

12 Month 

Longevity
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                     1,165$                 
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                  2,330$                 
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                  3,495$                 
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                  4,660$                 

ARTICLE XIII

10 & 12 MONTH SECRETARIAL/CLERICAL PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

PAY GRADES



SALARY

STEP 01 02 03 04 05 06

1 50,698$             54,247$             57,792$             61,342$             64,891$             68,443$            
2 51,609$             55,157$             58,704$             62,250$             65,802$             69,355$            
3 52,521$             56,069$             59,616$             63,164$             66,714$             70,263$            
4 53,431$             56,981$             60,526$             64,077$             67,628$             71,174$            
5 54,342$             57,889$             61,438$             64,988$             68,538$             72,087$            
6 55,253$             58,801$             62,348$             65,898$             69,447$             72,996$            
7 56,167$             59,713$             63,262$             66,813$             70,359$             73,908$            
8 57,076$             60,624$             64,171$             67,724$             71,272$             74,820$            
9 57,987$             61,532$             65,083$             68,632$             72,181$             75,730$            
10 58,901$             62,445$             65,994$             69,545$             73,093$             76,643$            

LI 60,066$             63,610$             67,159$             70,710$             74,258$             77,808$            
LII 61,231$             64,775$             68,324$             71,875$             75,423$             78,973$            
LIII 62,396$             65,940$             69,489$             73,040$             76,588$             80,138$            
LIV 63,561$             67,105$             70,654$             74,205$             77,753$             81,303$            

PAY GR.

01 Technology Technician I

02 Technology Technician II

03 Technology Technician III

Application Developer I
04 Network Technician I

Web Application Technician

Application Developer II
05 System Analyst

Network Technician II

06 Application Developer III

Completed

Years of 

Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 1,165$              
LONGEVITY II   19 2,330$              
LONGEVITY III  24 3,495$              
LONGEVITY IV  27 4,660$              

ARTICLE XIII

TECHNOLOGY SERVICES SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

PAY GRADES

POSITION CLASSIFICATION



SALARY STEP 7.0 HRS.

1 25,514$               
2 26,101$               
3 26,701$               
4 27,315$               
5 27,943$               
6 28,585$               
7 29,242$               
8 29,914$               
9 30,602$               
10 31,306$               

LI 32,256$               
LII 33,206$               
LIII 34,156$               
LIV 35,106$               

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                    
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                 
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                 
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                 

ARTICLE XIII

10 MONTH ALTERNATE SCHOOL VEHICLE DRIVER/PARAPROFESSIONAL PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

ALTERNATE SCHOOL DRIVER/PARA



SALARY STEP 7.5 HRS.

1 25,181$               
2 25,904$               
3 26,630$               
4 27,336$               
5 28,044$               
6 28,785$               
7 29,475$               
8 30,201$               
9 30,942$               
10 31,647$               

LI 32,597$               
LII 33,547$               
LIII 34,497$               
LIV 35,447$               

SALARY STEP 7.5 HRS.

1 22,655$               
2 23,072$               
3 23,507$               
4 23,958$               
5 24,393$               
6 24,842$               
7 25,293$               
8 25,741$               
9 26,193$               
10 26,597$               

LI 27,547$               
LII 28,497$               
LIII 29,447$               
LIV 30,397$               

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                    
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                 
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                 
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                 

ARTICLE XIII

10 MONTH TRANSPORTATION PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

BUS DRIVERS ‐ 180 DAY SCALES

BUS ASSISTANTS ‐ 180 DAY SCALES



SALARY STEP 7.5 HRS.

1 30,777$                    
2 31,660$                    
3 32,546$                    
4 33,410$                    
5 34,277$                    
6 35,179$                    
7 36,026$                    
8 36,912$                    
9 37,816$                    
10 38,681$                    

LI 39,631$                    
LII 40,581$                    
LIII 41,531$                    
LIV 42,481$                    

SALARY STEP 7.5 HRS.

1 27,688$                    
2 28,199$                    
3 28,730$                    
4 29,281$                    
5 29,811$                    
6 30,362$                    
7 30,912$                    
8 31,464$                    
9 32,013$                    
10 32,507$                    

LI 33,457$                    
LII 34,407$                    
LIII 35,357$                    
LIV 36,307$                    

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 950$                          
LONGEVITY II   19 1,900$                       
LONGEVITY III  24 2,850$                       
LONGEVITY IV  27 3,800$                       

ARTICLE XIII

10 MONTH TRANSPORTATION PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023

BUS DRIVERS ‐ 220 DAY SCALES

BUS ASSISTANTS ‐ 220 DAY SCALES



SALARY STEP

DRIVER 

INSTRUCTOR

1 48,197$              
2 49,108$              
3 50,021$              
4 50,929$              
5 51,841$              
6 52,753$              
7 53,661$              
8 54,573$              
9 55,488$              
10 56,397$              

LI 57,562$              
LII 58,727$              
LIII 59,892$              
LIV 61,057$              

Completed

Years of Service Amount
LONGEVITY I    14 1,165$                
LONGEVITY II   19 2,330$                
LONGEVITY III  24 3,495$                
LONGEVITY IV  27 4,660$                

ARTICLE XIII

12 MONTH TRANSPORTATION PERSONNEL SALARY SCHEDULE

JULY 1, 2022 ‐ JUNE 30, 2023


